Marian (WI) (0-2,0-0 NACC) -vs- Carthage (2-1,0-0 CCIW)
11/19/22 at Tarble Arena, Kenosha, WI

Date: 11/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gf";"m Marian (WI) 34 40 74
Site: Tarble Arena, Kenosha, WI Carthage 31 51 82
Referees: Jon Rohr, Matthew Mache, Nitin Rao
Marian (WI) 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Talbert,Carson * 28 6-9 0-0 6-8 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 0 18
22  Gouin,Tyler =3 31 6-10 0-1 5-7 0-3 3 4 4 0 0 1 17
23 Britton,David * 38 4-17 2-6 4-6 3-3 6 0 6 4 0 0 14
15 Nicklaus,Josh - 34 5-9 4-7 0-0 2-7 9 4 1 3 0 1 14
13  Binion,Jacquan * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Williams,Akeemis 22 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
10 Henderson,Jarrett 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 4
05 Mendys,Charlie 16 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
24  Rogers,Luke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-59 8-23 16-23 10-26 36 19 14 14 0 5 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15% 3-9 33.33% 11-17 64.71 %
Total 25-59 42.4 % 8-23 34.8% 16-23 69.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
Carthage 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bulatovic,Fillip * 35 9-18 0-1 2-8 4-7 11 1 4 2 0 3 20
03 Sigel,Colton & 33 7-13 4-10 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 3 19
24  Bernero,Anthony * 25 6-11 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 0 1 0 12
15 Johnson,Al & 34 2-11 0-2 6-9 8-7 15 2 2 2 0 1 10
05 Nesbitt,Antuan * 39 4-10 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 5 2 2 1 9
54  Campbell,Julian 8 4-7 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
20 Jendusa,Joey 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Parmelee,Mac 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33  Ostojic,Nemi 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lamb,Tanner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-75 6-23 10-19 19-29 48 19 12 9 3 8 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-36 36.11 % 2-12 16.67 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 20-39 51.28 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-12 58.33 %
Total 33-75 44.0% 6-23 26.1 % 10-19 52.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bulatovic,Fillip

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27

Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marian (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carthage
19:47 MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH ==
MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID 19:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint) 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ANTUAN
18:54 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL by NICKLAUS,JOSH 18:37
TURNOVER by NICKLAUS,JOSH 18:37
18:23 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NESBITT,ANTUAN

TURNOVER by TALBERT,CARSON 18:05
18:05 STEAL by SIGEL,COLTON
17:59 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH(fastbreak) 17:52 3-4 H1
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID --

17:37 MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNERO,ANTHONY
17:30 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by BINION,JACQUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH 17:14 6-4 V2
ASSIST by GOUIN,TYLER --

16:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BERNERO,ANTHONY

16:49 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER 16:25
REBOUND OFF by TALBERT,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH 16:19 9-6 V3
ASSIST by TALBERT,CARSON --

16:00 MISS 3PTR by BERNERO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH --
TURNOVER by BRITTON,DAVID 15:52

15:52 STEAL by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

15:40 MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

-- REBOUND OFF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
15:37 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint) 15:18 11-8 V3

FOUL by BINION,JACQUAN 14:59
14:59 MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:59 SUB OUT by SIGEL,COLTON
14:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AJ
14:59 SUB OUT by BERNERO,ANTHONY
14:59 SUB IN by LAMB, TANNER
14:59 SUB IN by JENDUSA,JOEY
14:59 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JULIAN

SUB OUT by TALBERT,CARSON 14:59

SUB OUT by BINION,JACQUAN 14:59

SUB IN by HENDERSON,JARRETT 14:59

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS 14:59
14:59 11-9 V2 GOOD FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint) 14:40 13-9 V4

14:25 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JULIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID 14:10
REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint) 13:58 15-11 V4



13:45 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH --

MISS JUMPER by NICKLAUS,JOSH(in the paint) 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
13:13 MISS 3PTR by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JARRETT --
MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
FOUL by HENDERSON,JARRETT 12:49
SUB OUT by GOUIN,TYLER 12:49
SUB IN by MENDYS,CHARLIE 12:49
12:44 15-13 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint) 12:28
12:28 BLOCK by NESBITT,ANTUAN
REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,DAVID =
12:26 FOUL by NESBITT,ANTUAN
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JARRETT(in the paint) 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
12:09 MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH --
11:49 FOUL by LAMB,TANNER
11:49 SUB OUT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
11:49 SUB OUT by LAMB, TANNER
11:49 SUB IN by PARMELEE,MAC
11:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,A]
SUB OUT by NICKLAUS,JOSH 11:49
SUB IN by ROGERS,LUKE 11:49
FOUL by HENDERSON,JARRETT 11:49
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,JARRETT 11:49
11:40 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JULIAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NESBITT,ANTUAN
FOUL by ROGERS,LUKE 11:40
11:40 15-16 H1 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS 11:21
= REBOUND DEF by PARMELEE,MAC
11:08 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AJ
STEAL by MENDYS,CHARLIE 11:08
MISS LAYUP by MENDYS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 11:03
11:03 BLOCK by NESBITT,ANTUAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:03
MISS JUMPER by MENDYS,CHARLIE(in the paint) 10:52

== REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
10:37 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID 10:25 18-18
10:08 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID =

TURNOVER by BRITTON,DAVID 09:59
09:59 STEAL by NESBITT,ANTUAN
09:55 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JULIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,LUKE =
GOOD 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID(fastbreak) 09:49 21-18 V3
ASSIST by ROGERS,LUKE =

09:19 21-20 V1 GOOD JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)

09:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,A]
09:18 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
09:18 SUB IN by SIGEL,COLTON
09:18 SUB IN by OSTOJIC,NEMI

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JARRETT 09:18

SUB IN by TALBERT,CARSON 09:18

MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON 09:06



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by MENDYS,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON

SUB OUT by MENDYS,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by BRITTON,DAVID

SUB IN by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB IN by GOUIN, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GOUIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON

TURNOVER by ROGERS,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

FOUL by TALBERT,CARSON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
SUB OUT by ROGERS,LUKE

SUB IN by BINION,JACQUAN
SUB IN by BRITTON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON
GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID

22-20
23-20

23-23

25-23

26-23

26-26

28-26

28-28

V2
V3

V2

V3

V2

REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ANTUAN
MISS JUMPER by PARMELEE,MAC(in the paint)

FOUL by OSTOJIC,NEMI

MISS JUMPER by OSTOJIC,NEMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSTOJIC,NEMI
GOOD 3PTR by JENDUSA,JOEY
ASSIST by NESBITT,ANTUAN

REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ANTUAN
MISS 3PTR by PARMELEE,MAC

FOUL by OSTOJIC,NEMI

SUB OUT by NESBITT,ANTUAN
SUB OUT by JENDUSA,JOEY
SUB OUT by OSTOJIC,NEMI
SUB IN by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AJ

SUB IN by BERNERO,ANTHONY

FOUL by PARMELEE,MAC

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON

ASSIST by PARMELEE,MAC

REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARMELEE,MAC
SUB IN by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD JUMPER by SIGEL,COLTON
BLOCK by BERNERO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
MISS JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ]



MISS 3PTR by BINION,JACQUAN

SUB OUT by TALBERT,CARSON
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JARRETT

REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID

GOOD FT by GOUIN,TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GOUIN,TYLER(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BINION,JACQUAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
MISS 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID

FOUL by HENDERSON,JARRETT

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JARRETT
SUB IN by TALBERT,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOUIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRITTON,DAVID
SUB IN by ROGERS,LUKE
SUB OUT by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB IN by BINION,JACQUAN
MISS FT by TALBERT,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Marian (WI)

28-30

29-30
30-30

32-30

32-31
34-31

H2

H1

V2

V1
V3

MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ANTUAN

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERNERO,ANTHONY

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
FOUL by SIGEL,COLTON

TURNOVER by NESBITT,ANTUAN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
SUB IN by OSTOJIC,NEMI

REBOUND DEF by SIGEL,COLTON
TURNOVER by SIGEL,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,A]
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ

MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

FOUL by OSTOJIC,NEMI

REBOUND DEF by OSTOJIC,NEMI
MISS 3PTR by OSTOJIC,NEMI

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carthage

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
SUB OUT by ROGERS,LUKE

SUB IN by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB IN by BRITTON,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,CARSON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41
19:27
19:03

36-31

V5

SUB OUT by OSTOJIC,NEMI
SUB IN by BERNERO,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP



FOUL by TALBERT,CARSON

GOOD FT by BRITTON,DAVID
MISS FT by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TALBERT,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH
ASSIST by GOUIN,TYLER

FOUL by NICKLAUS,JOSH
TURNOVER by NICKLAUS,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by GOUIN,TYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BINION,JACQUAN

MISS 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH
FOUL by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB OUT by BINION,JACQUAN
SUB OUT by GOUIN, TYLER

SUB IN by MENDYS,CHARLIE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH
GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
SUB OUT by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB IN by GOUIN, TYLER

GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
FOUL by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

FOUL by MENDYS,CHARLIE

13:57
13:42

13:40
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:31

36-33

37-33

37-35
40-35

40-38

40-41

42-41

42-43

42-45

42-47

43-47

44-47

44-49

46-49

46-51

V3

V4

V2
V5

V2

H1

V1

H1

H3

H5

H4

H3

H5

H3

H5

MISS JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
GOOD 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
ASSIST by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD 3PTR by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
FOUL by SIGEL,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by BERNERO,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SIGEL,COLTON

MISS LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,A]

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,A](in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ

MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(fastbreak)

FOUL by BERNERO,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,A]

SUB OUT by BERNERO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JULIAN(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TALBERT,CARSON

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TALBERT,CARSON
SUB OUT by MENDYS,CHARLIE
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JARRETT
SUB IN by NICKLAUS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID

STEAL by GOUIN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JARRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
ASSIST by HENDERSON,JARRETT
REBOUND DEF by GOUIN, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by NICKLAUS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by NICKLAUS,JOSH

GOOD FT by BRITTON,DAVID
MISS FT by BRITTON,DAVID

FOUL by NICKLAUS,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID

FOUL by HENDERSON,JARRETT
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JARRETT

46-53

46-55

46-56

46-58

48-58

51-58

51-61

54-61

56-61

56-64

57-64

57-65

H7

H9

H 10

H7

H7

H S5

H8

H7

H8

ASSIST by JOHNSON,A]

STEAL by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOII)) DUNK by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by SIGEL,COLTON
GOOD JUMPER by SIGEL,COLTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIGEL,COLTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,A)]
TURNOVER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
GOOD JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JULIAN
SUB IN by BERNERO,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
ASSIST by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,ANTUAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
ASSIST by NESBITT,ANTUAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by BERNERO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BERNERO,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by BERNERO,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AJ]

GOOD FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
MISS FT by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

FOUL by BERNERO,ANTHONY
FOUL by BERNERO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by BERNERO,ANTHONY
SUB IN by OSTOJIC,NEMI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ



SUB IN by TALBERT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by GOUIN, TYLER
MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,CARSON
GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRITTON,DAVID

SUB OUT by GOUIN,TYLER
SUB IN by MENDYS,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON

GOOD FT by TALBERT,CARSON
MISS FT by TALBERT,CARSON

STEAL by MENDYS,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by BRITTON,DAVID

TURNOVER by NICKLAUS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NICKLAUS,JOSH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS
SUB IN by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD FT by BRITTON,DAVID
GOOD FT by BRITTON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MENDYS,CHARLIE

MISS FT by MENDYS,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MENDYS,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by NICKLAUS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NICKLAUS,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

59-65

60-65

60-67

61-67

61-69

61-71
63-71

63-73

64-73
65-73

66-73

68-73

H6

H5

H7

H6

H8

H 10
H8

H9
H8

H7

H5

MISS FT by JOHNSON,A]
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL by OSTOJIC,NEMI

MISS JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)
FOUL by SIGEL,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,A]
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,A]
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AJ]

STEAL by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
GOOD JUMPER by SIGEL,COLTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by OSTOJIC,NEMI

SUB IN by BERNERO,ANTHONY

STEAL by JOHNSON,A]

GOOD JUMPER by BULATOVIC,FILLIP

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,A]
ASSIST by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
FOUL by NESBITT,ANTUAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,A]

FOUL by JOHNSON,AJ

SUB OUT by SIGEL,COLTON

SUB IN by LAMB,TANNER

MISS LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LAMB,TANNER
SUB OUT by LAMB, TANNER
SUB IN by SIGEL,COLTON



03:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint) 03:39
REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ
03:09 MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
03:05 68-75 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BULATOVIC,FILLIP(in the paint)

02:57 FOUL by SIGEL,COLTON
GOOD FT by GOUIN, TYLER 02:57 69-75 H6
MISS FT by GOUIN, TYLER 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BULATOVIC,FILLIP
02:29 TURNOVER by NESBITT,ANTUAN
STEAL by NICKLAUS,JOSH 02:29
GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:21 71-75 H4
01:53 MISS LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BERNERO,ANTHONY
01:50 71-77 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BERNERO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRITTON,DAVID 01:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
01:12 MISS LAYUP by NESBITT,ANTUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:51 MISS 3PTR by SIGEL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGEL,COLTON
00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:44 SUB OUT by BERNERO,ANTHONY
00:44 SUB IN by LAMB, TANNER
FOUL by GOUIN,TYLER 00:42
00:42 71-78 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ
00:42 SUB OUT by LAMB, TANNER
00:42 SUB IN by BERNERO,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by TALBERT,CARSON 00:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AKEEMIS 00:42
00:42 71-79 H8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ
MISS LAYUP by GOUIN, TYLER(in the paint) 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ
FOUL by GOUIN,TYLER 00:34
00:33 71-80 H9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ
00:33 MISS FT by JOHNSON,A]
REBOUND DEF by MENDYS,CHARLIE --
00:27 FOUL by JOHNSON,A]
GOOD FT by GOUIN, TYLER 00:27 72-80 H 8
MISS FT by GOUIN, TYLER 00:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
GOOD JUMPER by NICKLAUS,JOSH(in the paint) 00:11 74-80 H6
FOUL by GOUIN,TYLER 00:11
00:11 74-81 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ
00:11 74-82 H8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AJ
MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID 00:06

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AJ]



